附件7

德惠市一等镇（乡）年租金标准（以基准地价为基数）

单位：元/平方米

	用途
	商服
	住宅
	工业

	年限
	一级
	二级
	三级
	一级
	二级
	三级
	一级
	二级
	三级

	1
	45.3 
	32.7 
	27.9 
	23.1 
	17.7 
	16.4 
	9.1 
	9.0 
	8.9 

	2
	88.0 
	63.5 
	54.2 
	44.9 
	34.5 
	31.9 
	17.7 
	17.4 
	17.2 

	3
	128.3 
	92.6 
	79.1 
	65.4 
	50.2 
	46.5 
	25.8 
	25.4 
	25.1 

	4
	166.3 
	120.0 
	102.5 
	84.8 
	65.1 
	60.3 
	33.4 
	33.0 
	32.5 

	5
	202.2 
	145.9 
	124.6 
	103.1 
	79.2 
	73.3 
	40.6 
	40.1 
	39.6 

	6
	235.9 
	170.3 
	145.4 
	120.3 
	92.4 
	85.5 
	47.4 
	46.8 
	46.2 

	7
	267.9 
	193.3 
	165.1 
	136.6 
	104.9 
	97.1 
	53.8 
	53.1 
	52.4 

	8
	298.0 
	215.0 
	183.7 
	152.0 
	116.7 
	108.0 
	59.9 
	59.1 
	58.3 

	9
	326.4 
	235.5 
	201.2 
	166.5 
	127.9 
	118.3 
	65.6 
	64.7 
	63.9 

	10
	353.2 
	254.9 
	217.7 
	180.1 
	138.4 
	128.0 
	71.0 
	70.1 
	69.1 


